
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
FINANCE AND COMPANY AFFAIRS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:4888
ANSWERED ON:20.12.2002
ON- LINE BANKING
BHIM PRASAD DAHAL

Will the Minister of FINANCE AND COMPANY AFFAIRS be pleased to state:

(a) the names of the banks which have provided on line banking network facility in the North-Eastem States including Sikkim; and

(b) the names of the States out of the above which have been deprived of the said facility alongwith the reasons therefor?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF FINANCE AND COMPANY AFFAIRS (SHRI ANANDRAO VITHOBA ADSUL):

(a) and (b) RBI has reported that they have approved 19 banks to offer on-line banking services to the customers through Internet. The names of the banks are given below:

STATEMENT

1. ABN Amro Bank

2. BNP Paribas

3. Citi Bank

4. Corporation Bank

5. Deutsche Bank

6. Federal Bank Ltd.

7 Global Trust Bank

8. HDFC Bank Ltd.

9. IDBI Bank Ltd.

10. Indusind Bank

11. Punjab National Bank

12. Standard Chartered Bank

13. UTI Bank Ltd.

14. Vysya Bank Ltd.

15. State Bank of India

16. Centurion Bank

17. ICICI Bank Ltd.

18. Syndicate Bank

19. Credit Lyonnais

These facilities can be accessed by customers of respective banks from anywhere without any geographical limitation.
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